## **LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL**

## GAMBLING REGULATION AMENDMENT (LICENSING) BILL 2010

## (Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Mr BARBER)

- 1. Clause 62, page 46, line 2, omit "elapse." and insert "elapse.".'.".
- 2. Clause 62, page 46, lines 3 to 14, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 3. Clause 64, page 47, lines 3 to 8, omit "60 days after receiving a notification from the relevant responsible authority under section 3.3.5B that it does not intend to make a submission under section 3.3.6" and insert "if no submission is made by the relevant responsible authority within the period specified under section 3.3.6, 60 days after the date by which the responsible authority could have made a submission under section 3.3.6".
- 4. Clause 66, page 50, line 5 omit "Commission." and insert "Commission.".'.".
- 5. Clause 66, page 50, lines 6 to 17, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 6. Clause 68, page 51, lines 16 to 20, omit "60 days after receiving notification from the municipal council under section 3.4.18C that it does not intend to make a submission under section 3.4.19" and insert "if no submission is made by the municipal council under section 3.4.19, 60 days after the date by which the municipal council could have made a submission under section 3.4.19".